## KOROR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT Office of the Mayor Palau District P.O. Box 116 Koror, Palau Western Caroline Islands 96940

KOROR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE No. 101-76

## AN ORDINANCE

TO AMEND KOROR MUNICIPAL BUDGET ORDINANCE No. 108-75[6], SECTION 1, PART II, BY REALLOCATING A CERTAIN AMOUNT FROM ONE PROGRAM ITEM TO THE OTHER, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF KOROR that:

Section 1. Item 7 entitled "Vehicle license plates and stickers", Part II entitled "OFFICE AND OTHER EXPENSES", Section 1 of Koror Municipal Budget Ordinance No. 108-75[6], is hereby amended and replenished by reallocating the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred (\$1,700.00) Dollars from item 6 entitled "Maintenance of Municipal roads and docks", Part II entitled "MUNICIPAL PROJECT AND OTHER PURPOSES", Section 1 of Koror Municipal Budget Ordinance No. 108-75[6] thereto, so that it will read as follows:

"7. Vehicle license plates and stickers \$\,2,700.00\"

Section 2. Item 6 entitled "Maintenance of Municipal roads and docks",

Part II entitled "MUNICIPAL PROJECTS AND OTHER PURPOSES", Section 1 of

Koror Municipal Budget Ordinance No. 108-75[6] is hereby amended to read as follows:

"6. Maintenance of Municipal roads and docks \$
2,991.00"

Section 3. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its approval by the District Administrator, or upon its becoming law without such approval.

Certified by:/s/

RUBASCH FRITZ Mayor, Koror Municipality

Approved this  $15^{\text{th}}$  day of September , 1976.

/s/

THOMAS O. REMENGESAU District Administrator Palau District